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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WORKING GROUPS

Future Large Scale Facilities

R. Schilizzi rts@yjive.nl

Publishing
M. Storey michelle.storey@atnf.csiro.au

DIVISION WORKING GROUPS Division

International Celestial Reference System (ICRS) DI
F. Mignard mignard@obs-azur.fr

General Relativity in Celestial Mechanics, Astrometry DI

& Metrology (RCMAM)
M. Soffel soffel@rcs | .urz.tu-dresden.de

Cartographic Coordinates & Rotational Elements of Planets & Satellites DI
K. Seidelmann pks@spica.usno.navy.mil

Redefinition of Universal Time Coordinated DI
D. McCarthy dmc@usno.navy.mil

Future Developments in Ground-Based Astrometry DI
M. Stavinschi magda@roastro.astro.ro
J. Kovalevsky jean.kovalevsky@obs-azur.fr

Solar Eclipses D1I
J.-M. Pasachoff Jay.m.pasachoff@williams.edu

Solar Interplanetary Nomenclature DII
E. Cliver edward.cliver@hanscom.af mil

Solar Data Distribution DII
K. Shibasaki shibasaki@nro.nao.ac.jp

Small Bodies Nomenclature (C SBN) D II1
P. Kilmartin pokilmartin@csc.canterbury.ac.nz

Planetary System Nomenclature (WG PSN) DIII
K. Aksnes kaare.aksnes@astro.uio.no

Extrasolar Planets D 111
A. Boss boss@dtm.ciw.edu

Hot Massive Stars DIV
P. Eenens eenens@caring.astro.ugto.mx

Abundances in Red Giants DIV
J. Lattanzio Jjohn.lattanzio@monash.edu.au
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Archiving Spectroscopic Data DV
R.E. Griffin remg@astro.ox.ac.uk

Star Formation D VI
F. Palla palla@arcetri.astro.it

Astrochemistry D VI
E.F. van Dishoeck ewine@strw.leidenuniv.nl

Planetary Nebulae D VI
S. Kwok kwok@iras.ucalgary.ca

Optical/IR Interferometry DIX
P.R. Lawson lawson@huey jpl.nasa.gov

Global VLBI DX
R. Schilizzi rts@jive.nl

Interference Mitigation DX
A. Tzioumis tasso.tzioumis@atnf.csiro.au

Astrophysically Important Spectral Lines DX
M. Ohishi masatoshi.ohishi@nao.ac.jp

Astronomy from the Moon D XI
N. Kaifu kaifu@nao.acjp

Particle Astrophysics DXI
M. Salvati salvati@arcetri.astro.it

INTER DIVISION WORKING GROUPS Divisions

Near Earth Objects (NEOs) D I/D III
D. Morrison dmorrison@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Active B Stars DIVIDV
S. Stefl sstefl@asu.cas.cz

COMMISSION WORKING GROUPS Commission

Astronomical Data CS
R. Norris ray.norris@atnf.csiro.au

Libraries Cs
U. Grothkopf esolib@eso.org

FITS CS
D.C.Wells dwells@nrao.edu

Designations C5
H.R. Dickel - lanie@astro.uiuc.edu

Virtual Observatories, Data Centers & Networks C5
F. Genova genova@newb6.u-strasbg.fr

Astrographic Catalogue & Carte du Ciel Plates C8
A. Fresneau fresneau@newbG.u-strasbg.fr
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Detectors
T. Abbott

Sky Surveys
R. Cannon

Atomic Spectra & Wavelengths
S. Johansson

Atomic Transition Probabilities
L. Wiese

Collision Processes
D.R. Schultz

Line Broadening
C. Stehlé

Molecular Structure
E.F. van Dishoeck

Molecular Reactions on Solid Surfaces

W. Schutte

Comets
W. Huebner

Minor Planets
A. Cellino

tabbott@not.iac.es

rdc@aaoepp.aao.gov.au

svenericjohansson@fysik.lu.se

wolfgang. wiese@nist.gov

schultz@mail.phy.ornl.gov

chantal stehle@obspm.fr

ewine@strw.leidenuniv.nl

schutte@strwchem.leidenuniv.nl

whuebner@swri.edu

cellino@to.astro.it

High-Frequency & Sudden Variations in Earth Orientation

M. Rothacher
R. Weber

Precession-Nutation
V. Dehant

Comets & Distant Objects
B.G. Marsden

Natural Satellites
J.-E. Arlot

MPC Advisory Committee
G.B. Valsecchi

rothacher@bv.tum.de
rweber@luna.tuwien.ac.at

veronique.dehant@oma.be

bmarsden@cfa.harvard.edu

arlot@bdl fr

giovanni@ias.rm.cnr.it

Amateur-Professional Co-Operation in Meteors

P. Jenniskens

Infrared Astronomy
E.F. Milone

Radial-Velocity Standard Stars
S. Udry

Stellar Radial Velocity Bibliography

H. Levato

pjenniskens@mail.arc.nasa.gov

milone@acs.ucalgary.ca

stephane.udry@obs.unige.ch

hlevato@casleo.gov.ar
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Catalog of Orbital Elements of Spectroscopic Binary Systems C30
A. Tokovinin atokovinin@ctio.noao.edu

Archives C41
S. Débarbat debarbat@danof.obspm.fr

Astronomical Chronology C 41
A. Gurshtein agurshtein@hotmail.com

Historical Instruments Cc41
[.-S. Nha slishna@chollian.net

Transits of Venus Cc41
W. Orchiston wo@aaoepp.aao.gov.au

Accretion Physics in Interacting Binaries C 42
P. Szkody szkody@astro.washington.edu

Ap & Related Stars C 45
W.W. Weiss weiss@astro.univie.ac.at

Standard Stars c4s
C. Corbally corbally@as.arizona.edu

Controlling Light Pollution C50
M.G. Smith msmith@ctio.noao.edu

COMMISSION 46 PROGRAMME GROUPS

Advance Development

A. Batten alan.batten@hia.nre.ca
Teaching for Astronomy Development

D. Wentzel wentzel@astro.umd.edu
Collaborative Programmes

S. Isobe isobesz@cc.nao.ac jp
International Schools for Young Astronomers

M. Gerbaldi gerbaldi@iap.fr
Exchange of Astronomers

R. West rwest@eso.org

National Liaison on Astronomy Education
J.M. Pasachoff Jjay.m.pasachoffi@williams.edu

Commission Newsletter
B. Jones bw_jones@uk.ac.open.acs.vax

Solar Eclipses
J.M. Pasachoff Jay.m.pasachoff@williams.edu

Exchange of Books, Journals, etc.
J. Percy Jpercy@credit.erin.utoronto.ca
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